07-25-2008



## ademark Office

1.14 nv

103515	871 <u></u>	1.1901		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T.	871	ents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Edward Kanegsberg	Name:	Northrop Grumman Guidance and Electronics Company, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Address:	21240 Burbank Blvd. Woodland Hills, CA 91367		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s) 07/14/2008				
	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?  Yes  No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution</li> </ol>	n date(s) of the application is	s (are): 07/14/2008		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attact	hed? □ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning				
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 1		
Carmen B. Patti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):	·		
Patti, Hewitt & Arezina LLC	Enclosed	70.00		
Customer Number 32205	Authorized to be cl	harged to business credit card		
Salismon Maniest Salies				
Docket No.: NGC-344/001219-199	8. Deposit account numbe	π:		
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.  Carmen B. Patti  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 26,784  Signature	and correct and any attache	July 14, 2008  Date		
D. A. L. A.				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		•		
Commissioner for Patents				
Mail Stop Assignments				
P. O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1458				
07/15/2008 RMEBRAHT 00000133 12218298				
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP \				

**PATENT REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0738** 

ASSIGNMENT			
	Edward Kanegsberg new and useful improvements in	POLARIZATION ANALYZER	hereinafter referred to as Assignor ORIENTATION
described in an applicati	ion for United States Letters Patent, exec	cuted by me on the date as state	ed below;
of business at 21240 Bu	orthrop Grumman Guidance and Electron Irbank Blvd., Woodland Hills, California 9 Irest in, to and under said improvements	1367, hereinafter referred to as	corporation, having its principal place Assignee, is desirous of acquiring th
inc., and for other good transferred and set over representatives and ass divisions, renewals, conthereon and all reissue improvements in any copriority benefits of the letters Patent which madivisions, continuations, Commissioner of Paten States, whose duty it is	FORE, in consideration of Assignor's obtained valuable consideration, the receipt ar, and by these presents does hereby setigns, Assignor's entire right, title and intentinuations, and continuations-in-part these and extensions thereof, and all appointry or countries foreign to the United international Convention for the Protection be granted for said improvements in art, continuations-in-part, renewals and realists and Trademarks of the United State is to issue patents on applications as a set, legal representatives and assigns, in a	and sufficiency is hereby acknowld, assign, transfer and set over erest in, to and under said impropered, and all United States plications for Letters Patent vol. States, including the full right on of Industrial Property and only country or countries foreign eissues thereof; and Assignores, and any official of any countries and countries and any count	ewledged, Assignor has sold, assigner, unto Assignee, its successors, legrovements, and said application and Letters patent which may be grantwhich may hereafter be filed for set to claim for any such application to the united States and all extension hereby authorizes and requests the try or countries foreign to the United Patent for said improvements to se
	by acknowledges that at the time of n ssignee, Assignor's entire right, title and		
executed, and will not e Company, Inc., its succe and benefit, to the end of	by covenants that Assignor has full right execute, any agreement in conflict herew essors, assigns and other legal represen of the term or terms for which such Lette right or could have been held and enjoye	vith and that Assignee, Northro Itatives shall have the right to hers Patent shall or may be grai	p Grumman Guidance and Electronicold and enjoy for its and their own united, reissued or extended as fully ar
assigns, any and all fact said improvements, said interference or litigation continuations-in-part, div possible to aid Assignee	by further covenants and agrees to co is known to Assignor respecting said impli- l invention, and said Letters Patent as ma is or other legal proceedings related the visional and reissue applications; and to b, its successors, legal representatives ar I countries without further compensation,	rovernents; to promptly provide ay be known or accessible to A reto; to sign all lawful papers, o make all rightful oaths or de nd assigns in obtaining and enfo	Assignor with all documents relating ssignor; to testify as to the same in an execute all extensions, continuation clarations and generally do everythir orcing all the rights herein conveyed for the same and the same an
•	WHEREOF, the undersigned has e	executed and delivered this patent application on the	instrument this 14th day day
		Edward Kanegsberg	Assigner's Signature
STATE OF	(1) S SS		

before me. Laura A. Mernandez personally appeare paward kangsbug personally known to me – or – proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/the executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to be the person(s or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary's Signature

(Seal

**PATENT REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0739**  U.S. PTO

## 12/218298 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Edward Kanegsberg	Name:	Northrop Grumman Guidance and Electronics Company, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Address:	21240 Burbank Blvd. Woodland Hills, CA 91367		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Execution Date(s) 07/14/2008				
	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is (are): 07/14/2008				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning				
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1		
Carmen B. Patti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Patti, Hewitt & Arezina LLC	☐ Enclosed			
Customer Number 32205	Authorized to be cha	arged to business credit card		
		·		
Docket No.: NGC-344/001219-199	8. Deposit account number	:		
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a document.	nd correct and any attached	l copy is a true copy of the original		
Carmen B, Patti	2016L	July 14, 2008		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Date		
Reg. No. 26,784				
Do not detach this portion				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0740**

**RECORDED: 07/14/2008**